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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 958

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 10 May 2013
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 15)

958. Mrs M Wenger (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1) Since 1 January 2011, how many applications under the Promotion of Access to Information Act, Act 2 of 2000, were received by (a) her departments and (b) entities reporting to her, and in each case, how many were (1) granted, (ii) refused and (iii) deemed refused under section 27:

(2) since 1 January 2011, how many internal appeals under the Act were received by (a) her departments and (b) entities reporting to her, and in each case, how many were (i) granted, (ii) refused and (iii) deemed refused under section THTE

(3) who is the information officer for (a) her departments and (b) each entity reporting to her, and in each case, what are the contact details of the officer?
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REPLY:
The Department of Water Affairs (DWA)-
(1) (a) Since January 2011, DWA has received 15 requests for access to records.
(i) 9 requests were granted.

(i) 2 requests were refused in terms of section 34(1) and section 38 of the Act respectively.

(il No deemed refusal.

The Water Research Commission (WRC)

(b) Since January 2011, the WRC only received 1 request for access of records.
(i) No request was granted.
(i) The above request was refused in terms of section 37 (b) of the Act.

(iif) No deemed refusal.
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Trans-Caledon Tunnel Authority (TCTA)

(b) Since January 2011, TCTA received 2 requests for access of records.
(i) 1 request was granted.
(ii) No request was refused.

(iif} 1 deemed refusal. However, the requester and TCTA have an agreement in regard to time frames within which TCTA should respond to the request.

(2) DWA -
(a) Since January 2011, DWA has received only one appeal.
(i) DWA is busy finalizing the appeal.
(ii) Not applicable

(iii) Not applicable
WRC -

(b) Since January 2011, WRC has not received any appeals.
(i) Not applicable.
(ii) Not applicable.

(iii) Not applicable.
TCTA -

(b) Since January 2011, TCTA received no appeals.
(i) Not applicable.
(il) Not applicable.
(iii) Not applicable.

(3) Names and details of the Information Officers:
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DWA Information Officer

Mr Trevor Balzer
BalzerT@dwa.gov.za
012- 336 7754

WRC Information Officer
Mr Dhesigen Naidoo
dhes@wrc.org.za
012-330 9033 /0340

TCTA Information Officer
Mr James Ndlovu
indlovu@tcta.co.za
012-683 1200

Names and details of the Deputy Information Officers for ease of reference and expediency in providing information:

DWA Deputy Information Officer
Mr. Anil Singh

SinghA3@dwa.qgov.za
012- 336 67531

WRC Deputy Information Officer

Ms Reshmili Lutchman
reshmili@wrc.org.za ; paia@wrc.org.za
012-330 9033 /0340

TCTA Deputy Information Officer

Mr Khudu Mbeba
kmbeba@tcta.co.za and info@tcta.co.za
012 683 1200
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